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1992 NATIONAL SCOUT AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Walton Firs Scout Camp, Cobham, Surrey 

Results 
 

Main Event 
 
Team Places & Scores 
Position Team Score Notes 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 
10th 
11th 
12th 

4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 
9th Bramshill (Yateley) 
1st Malden 
47th Swansea (Killay) 
17th Purley 
2nd Whitton (Animals) 
2nd Norbiton 
1st Teddington (Baptist) 
1st Sedbury and Tidenham 
Bletchingley 
7th Malden 
Walton Firs Camp Site 

336 
299 
285 
278 
258 
243 
215 
204 
195 
118 

60 
53 

New championships record 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 shooters 
1 shooter 

 

Individual Placings  
Under 12 years of age 

1 Ian Slade 1st Malden 73 
2 James Gillson 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 60 
3 Ross Cooper 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 58 
4 Kevin McIntosh Walton Firs Camp Site 53 
5 Tim Welbrook 17th Purley 46 
6 Ian Etheridge 1st Teddington (Baptist) 43 
6 Andrew Reed 1st Malden 43 
8 Kevin Bayliss 1st Malden 35 
9 Andrew Wright 7th Malden 31 

10 Jonathon Moore 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 30 
11 Dennis Tsang 1st Malden 29 
11 John Lunau 7th Malden 29 
11 Martin Lees 17th Purley 29 
14 Luke Weston 17th Purley 28 
15 Adam Bailey 1st Malden 27 
15 Mike Lee 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 27 
17 Richard Naylor 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 25 
18 Adam Reynolds 17th Purley 23 
19 Simon Browne 1st Teddington (Baptist) 19 
20 Jack Rumsey 17th Purley 14 
21 Lee Bishop 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 9 
21 Mark Pearse 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 9 
23 Ben Horsburgh 2nd Norbiton 8 
24 Tim Bond 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 5 
25 Daniel Shaw Bletchingley 4 
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Under 14 years of age 

1 Chris Jackson 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 80 
2 Robert Dohoo 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 79 
3 Richard Penny 1st Malden 69 
4 Paul Watkins 47th Swansea (Killay) 67 
4 Austin Kilroy 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 67 
6 James Slade 1st Malden 64 
7 Robert Ellis 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 63 
8 Simon Hughes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 57 
9 Lee Kennedy 17th Purley 56 

10 Kevin Reed 1st Malden 54 
11 Robert Ludman 47th Swansea (Killay) 52 
12 Ben Chapman 1st Teddington (Baptist) 51 
13 Lee Hawkes 2nd Whitton (Animals) 49 
14 Tom Cavill 2nd Norbiton 48 
15 Mike Hogan 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 47 
16 Ian Johnson 17th Purley 45 
16 Simon Marshal 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 45 
18 Stewart Payne 47th Swansea (Killay) 43 
19 Alex Hislop 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 42 
20 Anthony Payne 47th Swansea (Killay) 41 
20 Ross Box 17th Purley 41 
22 Michael Francis 1st Malden 38 
22 Gareth Lloyd 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 38 
24 Andrew Cornick 1st Teddington (Baptist) 36 
24 Daren Ballentine 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 36 
26 Simon Port 2nd Norbiton 34 
27 Matt Smith 17th Purley 33 
28 Steven Whittington 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 32 
29 Warren Ford 2nd Whitton (Animals) 30 
29 Andrew Arthur 1st Teddington (Baptist) 30 
31 Chris Little 2nd Norbiton 28 
32 Alec Shaw Bletchingley 27 
32 Michael Hisketh Bletchingley 27 
34 Neil Rees 47th Swansea (Killay) 24 
35 Tom Rimmer 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 22 
36  Andrew Cornick 1st Teddington (Baptist) 18 
36 Colin Johnson 17th Purley 18 
38 Martin Newman Bletchingley 8 
39 James Headlan 1st Teddington (Baptist) 6 
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Under 16 years of age 

1 Jonathan Gillies 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 89 
2 James Ellis 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 82 
3 Christopher Meyrick 47th Swansea (Killay) 78 
3 Andrew Robertson 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 78 
5 Anthony Renshaw 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 74 
6 Matt Welbrook 17th Purley 63 
6 Matthew Melbourne 2nd Whitton (Animals) 63 
8 Simon Jenkins 1st Teddington (Baptist) 61 
8 David Price 1st Malden 61 

10 James Horsburgh 2nd Norbiton 59 
11 Rob Watkinson 17th Purley 58 
12 James Anson Bletchingley 56 
13 David Diffey 1st Malden 50 
14 David Dilley 1st Teddington (Baptist) 49 
14 Daniel Crosby 2nd Whitton (Animals) 49 
16 James McConnon 2nd Norbiton 48 
17 Michael Osbourne 2nd Norbiton 46 
17 Darren Bacon 2nd Whitton (Animals) 46 
19 Andrew Ludman 47th Swansea (Killay) 45 
20 David Roach 47th Swansea (Killay) 44 
20 Ross Williams 17th Purley 44 
22 Ian Jeffrey 17th Purley 41 
23 Kevin Denston 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 36 
24 Daniel Mutch 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 31 
25 Chris Leese 17th Purley 17 

 
 
Under 20 years of age 

1 Jonathon Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 81 
2 Graham Fairclough 1st Malden 77 
3 David Ardern 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 74 
4 Sam Haines 1st Malden 73 
5 Simon Munro 1st Malden 69 
6 Mark Leyland 1st Malden 67 
7 Matt Kapourta 1st Malden 65 
8 Kevin Longmaid 2nd Whitton (Animals) 60 
9 Darren Collier 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 56 

10 Andy Caines 17th Purley 52 
11 Jane Ashmole 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 50 
12 Nicola Ardern 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 47 
13 Paul Vallance 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 46 
14 Gareth Symons 47th Swansea (Killay) 28 
15 Sonia Dilley 1st Teddington (Baptist) 13 
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Over 20 years of age 

1 Jim Platt 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 90 
2 Andy Watson 2nd Whitton (Animals) 82 
3 Gary Williams 17th Purley 81 
4 Vic Young 17th Purley 80 
5 Jean Jenkins 1st Malden 78 
5 Elise Gorwyn 1st Malden 78 
5 Clifford Tarrant 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 78 
5 Bill Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 78 
9 Ron Wellbrook 17th Purley 77 

10 Kerry Jenkins 1st Malden 76 
10 John Dohoo 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 76 
12 Nigel Wood 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 75 
13 David Allen 17th Purley 74 
13 John Smith 17th Purley 74 
13 John Shelley 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 74 
16 Simon Roberts 47th Swansea (Killay) 73 
16 Stuart Williams 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 73 
18 Alan Chase 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 72 
18 Geoff Caines 17th Purley 72 
20 Jim Robinson 47th Swansea (Killay) 70 
20 David Mascall 17th Purley 70 
22 Ray Johnson 17th Purley 69 
23 Steve Bellman 2nd Whitton (Animals) 67 
24 Timothy Ellis 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 66 
25 Malcolm Thomas 47th Swansea (Killay) 64 
25 Philip Williams 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 64 
27 Geoff Mynott 2nd Norbiton 60 
28 Chris Gale 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 59 
28 Mike Cooper 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 59 
30 Norman Melbourne 2nd Whitton (Animals) 58 
31 Andy McLaren 2nd Whitton (Animals) 56 
31 Graham Gillies 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 56 
33 Adrian Monk 2nd Whitton (Animals) 54 
33 Graham Bungay 1st Malden 54 
35 Mark Lulliford 2nd Whitton (Animals) 42 
36 John Rumsey 17th Purley 37 
37 Mark Box 17th Purley 36 
38 Sharon Tinney 2nd Whitton (Animals) 34 
39 Colin Reynolds 17th Purley 28 
40 Elona Shelley 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 27 
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Own Rifle Competitions 
 
JUNIOR OWN RIFLE - RECOILING 

1 Robert Dohoo 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 87 
2 James Ellis 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 79 
3 Jonathan Gillies 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 78 
3 Andrew Robertson 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 78 
5 Tom Cavill 2nd Norbiton 65 
6 Matthew Melbourne 2nd Whitton (Animals) 63 
7 Kevin McIntosh Walton Firs Camp Site 59 
8 Daniel Mutch 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 56 
9 James Gillson 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 53 

10 James Horsburgh 2nd Norbiton 49 
10 James McConnon 2nd Norbiton 49 
12 Darren Bacon 2nd Whitton (Animals) 48 
13 Mike Hogan 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 47 
14 Lee Hawkes 1st Teddington (Baptist) 43 
15 Simon Port 2nd Norbiton 35 
16 Richard Naylor 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 32 
17 Gareth Lloyd 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 21 
18 Chris Little 2nd Norbiton 9 

 
JUNIOR OWN RIFLE – NON RECOILING 

1 David Diffey 1st Malden 70 
2 Richard Penny 1st Malden 59 

 
SENIOR OWN RIFLE – RECOILING 

1 Vic Young 17th Purley 90 
2 Nigel Wood 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 85 
2 Graham Fairclough 1st Malden 85 
4 John Dohoo 4th Bramshill (Hartley Wintney) 83 
5 Stuart Williams 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 80 
6 Mark Leyland 1st Malden 79 
6 David Allen 17th Purley 79 
6 Chris Gale 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 79 
9 Matt Kapourta 1st Malden 78 

10 Alan Chase 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 77 
11 Simon Munro 1st Malden 73 
12 Kevin Longmaid 2nd Whitton (Animals) 67 
13 David Arden 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 66 
14 Norman Melbourne 2nd Whitton (Animals) 54 
15 Geoff Mynott 2nd Norbiton 45 
16 David Mascall 17th Purley 44 
17 Steve Bellman 2nd Whitton (Animals) 34 
18 Philip Williams 1st Sedbury and Tidenham 24 

 
SENIOR OWN RIFLE - NON RECOILING 

1 Vic Young 17th Purley 80 
2 Elise Gorwyn 1st Malden 78 
2 David Mascall 17th Purley 75 
4 Kerry Jenkins 1st Malden 71 

 
OWN RIFLE – VINTAGE 

1 Vic Young 17th Purley 68 
2 Jean Jenkins 1st Malden 65 
2 Jim Robinson 47th Swansea (Killay) 55 
4 Jonathon Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 42 
5 Simon Roberts 47th Swansea (Killay) 40 
6 Christopher Meyrick 47th Swansea (Killay) 31 

 


